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4. Session: Saturday, 2008-03-08

Beginning: 17:30

Warm Up: 16:30 - 17:20

Event-No. A15
50m Backstroke Women - Final
Open Class
1. Mariann Vestbøstad 1984(S8) NOR Norway 00:38,98 104,75%
2. Stephanie Millward 1981(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:35,81 105,50%
3. Karina Lauridsen 1976(S5) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 00:45,44 111,26%
4. Elizabeth Simpkin 1994(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:38,32 112,90%
5. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER Germany 00:42,27 113,59%
6. Lauren Smith 1993(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:40,39 119,00%
7. Lisette Teunissen 1986(S5) NED The Nederlands 00:49,59 121,42%
8. Sarah Timms 1990(S7) GBR Great Britain 00:48,90 122,67%

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Stephanie Millward 1981(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:35,81 105,50%
2. Elizabeth Simpkin 1994(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:38,32 112,90%
3. Mariann Vestbøstad 1984(S8) NOR Norway 00:38,98 104,75%
4. Lauren Smith 1993(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:40,39 119,00%
5. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER Germany 00:42,27 113,59%
6. Karina Lauridsen 1976(S5) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 00:45,44 111,26%
7. Sarah Timms 1990(S7) GBR Great Britain 00:48,90 122,67%
8. Lisette Teunissen 1986(S5) NED The Nederlands 00:49,59 121,42%

Event-No. B16
50m Backstroke Men - Final
Open Class
1. Aleksandr Nevolin-Svetov 1988(S12) RUS Russia Blind 00:28,83 98,69% WR
2. Lucas Ludwig 1989(S10) GER Germany 00:30,50 104,81%
3. Keith Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN IH Aalborg 00:31,81 109,31%
4. Martin Schulz 1990(S9) GER Germany 00:32,60 109,39%
5. Thomas Young 1991(S8) GBR Great Britain 00:35,79 112,93%
6. Ryan Crouch 1994(S10) GBR Great Britain 00:35,56 122,19%
7. Sam Bradley 1993(S7) GBR Great Britain 00:43,51 123,74%
8. Marco Herbst 1989(S7) GER Germany 00:43,68 124,23%

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Aleksandr Nevolin-Svetov 1988(S12) RUS Russia Blind 00:28,83 98,69% WR
2. Lucas Ludwig 1989(S10) GER Germany 00:30,50 104,81%
3. Keith Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN IH Aalborg 00:31,81 109,31%
4. Martin Schulz 1990(S9) GER Germany 00:32,60 109,39%
5. Ryan Crouch 1994(S10) GBR Great Britain 00:35,56 122,19%
6. Thomas Young 1991(S8) GBR Great Britain 00:35,79 112,93%
7. Sam Bradley 1993(S7) GBR Great Britain 00:43,51 123,74%
8. Marco Herbst 1989(S7) GER Germany 00:43,68 124,23%
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Event-No. C7
100m Breaststroke Women - Final
Open Class
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) GER Germany 01:41,80 99,94% WR

00:45,67 01:41,80

2. Hongmei Lu 1990(SB7) CHN China Paralympic Committee 01:45,61 114,14%
00:49,07 01:45,61

3. Gemma Almond 1993(SB9) GBR Great Britain 01:31,54 118,99%
00:43,17 01:31,54

4. Bernadette Massar 1986(SB7) NED The Nederlands 01:50,44 119,36%
00:52,66 01:50,44

5. Lauren Smith 1993(SB8) GBR Great Britain 01:37,54 119,57%
00:46,60 01:37,54

6. Jennifer Assmann 1994(SB8) GER Germany 01:38,00 120,14%
00:46,30 01:38,00

7. Irina Lavrova 1973(SB11) RUS Russia Blind 01:47,61 120,23%
00:49,05 01:47,61

8. Natasa Sobocan 1977(SB6) CRO Croatia 02:07,48 127,36%
00:59,70 02:07,48

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Gemma Almond 1993(SB9) GBR Great Britain 01:31,54 118,99%

00:43,17 01:31,54

2. Lauren Smith 1993(SB8) GBR Great Britain 01:37,54 119,57%
00:46,60 01:37,54

3. Jennifer Assmann 1994(SB8) GER Germany 01:38,00 120,14%
00:46,30 01:38,00

4. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) GER Germany 01:41,80 99,94% WR
00:45,67 01:41,80

5. Hongmei Lu 1990(SB7) CHN China Paralympic Committee 01:45,61 114,14%
00:49,07 01:45,61

6. Irina Lavrova 1973(SB11) RUS Russia Blind 01:47,61 120,23%
00:49,05 01:47,61

7. Bernadette Massar 1986(SB7) NED The Nederlands 01:50,44 119,36%
00:52,66 01:50,44

8. Natasa Sobocan 1977(SB6) CRO Croatia 02:07,48 127,36%
00:59,70 02:07,48

Event-No. D8
100m Breaststroke Men - Final
Open Class
1. Mihovil Spanja 1984(SB7) CRO Croatia 01:26,31 104,27%

00:38,81 01:26,31

2. Mikhail Zimin 1983(SB13) RUS Russia Blind 01:12,41 106,29%
00:33,50 01:12,41

3. Thomas Grimm 1973(SB5) GER Germany 01:40,24 109,55%
00:45,33 01:40,24

3. Sven Decaesstecker 1985(SB9) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:17,62 109,55%
00:36,29 01:17,62

5. Christoph Weber 1987(SB9) GER Germany 01:17,86 109,89%
00:36,52 01:17,86

6. Michel Tielbeke 1981(SB13) NED The Nederlands 01:15,97 111,52%
00:36,49 01:15,97

7. Mario Hartmann 1988(SB13) GER Germany 01:18,38 115,06%
00:35,89 01:18,38
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Event-No. D8
100m Breaststroke Men - Final
Open Class
8. Sanbo Deng 1987(SB11) CHN China Paralympic Committee 01:22,51 116,98%

00:37,58 01:22,51

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Mikhail Zimin 1983(SB13) RUS Russia Blind 01:12,41 106,29%

00:33,50 01:12,41

2. Michel Tielbeke 1981(SB13) NED The Nederlands 01:15,97 111,52%
00:36,49 01:15,97

3. Sven Decaesstecker 1985(SB9) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:17,62 109,55%
00:36,29 01:17,62

4. Christoph Weber 1987(SB9) GER Germany 01:17,86 109,89%
00:36,52 01:17,86

5. Mario Hartmann 1988(SB13) GER Germany 01:18,38 115,06%
00:35,89 01:18,38

6. Sanbo Deng 1987(SB11) CHN China Paralympic Committee 01:22,51 116,98%
00:37,58 01:22,51

7. Mihovil Spanja 1984(SB7) CRO Croatia 01:26,31 104,27%
00:38,81 01:26,31

8. Thomas Grimm 1973(SB5) GER Germany 01:40,24 109,55%
00:45,33 01:40,24

Event-No. E1
100m Freestyle Women - Final
Open Class
1. Oxana Savchenko 1990(S13) RUS Russia Blind 01:01,69 103,55%

00:29,58 01:01,69

2. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) GER Germany 01:14,80 104,45%
00:35,51 01:14,80

3. Anna Efimenko 1980(S13) RUS Russia Blind 01:03,30 106,26%
00:30,42 01:03,30

4. Cavin Chantal 1978(S11) SUI Team Plussport Swiss 01:15,97 106,44%
00:36,47 01:15,97

5. Julia Kabus 1991(S8) GER Germany 01:13,77 110,05%
00:35,06 01:13,77

6. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER Germany 01:15,93 113,27%
00:35,88 01:15,93

7. Christiane Reppe 1987(S9) GER Germany 01:09,44 113,68%
00:33,14 01:09,44

8. Verena Schott 1989(S7) GER Germany 01:21,42 113,69%
00:39,08 01:21,42

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Oxana Savchenko 1990(S13) RUS Russia Blind 01:01,69 103,55%

00:29,58 01:01,69

2. Anna Efimenko 1980(S13) RUS Russia Blind 01:03,30 106,26%
00:30,42 01:03,30

3. Christiane Reppe 1987(S9) GER Germany 01:09,44 113,68%
00:33,14 01:09,44

4. Julia Kabus 1991(S8) GER Germany 01:13,77 110,05%
00:35,06 01:13,77

5. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) GER Germany 01:14,80 104,45%
00:35,51 01:14,80

6. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER Germany 01:15,93 113,27%
00:35,88 01:15,93
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Event-No. E1
100m Freestyle Women - Final
Open Class
A-Finale
7. Cavin Chantal 1978(S11) SUI Team Plussport Swiss 01:15,97 106,44%

00:36,47 01:15,97

8. Verena Schott 1989(S7) GER Germany 01:21,42 113,69%
00:39,08 01:21,42

Event-No. F2
100m Freestyle Men - Final
Open Class
1. Daniel Clausner 1985(S13) GER Germany 00:56,35 104,42%

00:27,57 00:56,35

2. Lucas Ludwig 1989(S10) GER Germany 00:55,91 106,80%
00:27,73 00:55,91

3. Roy Tobis 1990(S10) GER Germany 00:56,50 107,92%
00:27,31 00:56,50

4. Christian Thomson 1990(S9) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 01:00,82 108,89%
00:29,07 01:00,82

5. Jonas Martens 1983(S9) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:02,36 111,65%
00:29,71 01:02,36

5. Maurice Deelen 1971(S8) NED The Nederlands 01:04,47 111,65%
00:30,82 01:04,47

7. Kristijan Vincetic 1990(S9) CRO Croatia 01:02,66 112,19%
00:30,06 01:02,66

8. Mario Hartmann 1988(S13) GER Germany 01:02,78 116,34%
00:30,04 01:02,78

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Lucas Ludwig 1989(S10) GER Germany 00:55,91 106,80%

00:27,73 00:55,91

2. Daniel Clausner 1985(S13) GER Germany 00:56,35 104,42%
00:27,57 00:56,35

3. Roy Tobis 1990(S10) GER Germany 00:56,50 107,92%
00:27,31 00:56,50

4. Christian Thomson 1990(S9) DEN Swim Team Esbjerg 01:00,82 108,89%
00:29,07 01:00,82

5. Jonas Martens 1983(S9) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:02,36 111,65%
00:29,71 01:02,36

6. Kristijan Vincetic 1990(S9) CRO Croatia 01:02,66 112,19%
00:30,06 01:02,66

7. Mario Hartmann 1988(S13) GER Germany 01:02,78 116,34%
00:30,04 01:02,78

8. Maurice Deelen 1971(S8) NED The Nederlands 01:04,47 111,65%
00:30,82 01:04,47

Event-No. G13
50m Butterfly Women - Final
Open Class
1. Tianshu Yang 1987(S7) CHN China Paralympic Committee 00:40,55 110,07%
2. Elizabeth Simpkin 1994(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:36,70 110,67%
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Event-No. G13
50m Butterfly Women - Final
Open Class
3. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER Germany 00:37,85 112,34%
4. Lalita Loureiro 1981(S7) SWE Sweden 00:42,35 114,95%
5. Jennifer Assmann 1994(S9) GER Germany 00:38,77 116,91%
6. Jo-Jo Cranfield 1993(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:39,26 118,39%
7. Sarah Timms 1990(S7) GBR Great Britain 00:44,68 121,28%
8. Anne Ask Rasmussen 1989(S9) NOR Norway 00:40,30 121,53%

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Elizabeth Simpkin 1994(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:36,70 110,67%
2. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) GER Germany 00:37,85 112,34%
3. Jennifer Assmann 1994(S9) GER Germany 00:38,77 116,91%
4. Jo-Jo Cranfield 1993(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:39,26 118,39%
5. Anne Ask Rasmussen 1989(S9) NOR Norway 00:40,30 121,53%
6. Tianshu Yang 1987(S7) CHN China Paralympic Committee 00:40,55 110,07%
7. Lalita Loureiro 1981(S7) SWE Sweden 00:42,35 114,95%
8. Sarah Timms 1990(S7) GBR Great Britain 00:44,68 121,28%

Event-No. H14
50m Butterfly Men - Final
Open Class
1. Konstantin Tychkov 1958(S11) RUS Russia Blind 00:31,11 99,93% WR
2. Aleksandr Chekurov 1974(S11) RUS Russia Blind 00:31,55 101,34%
3. Andrey Strokin 1977(S13) RUS Russia Blind 00:27,88 101,97%
4. Roy Tobis 1990(S10) GER Germany 00:28,04 103,92%
5. Daniel Clausner 1985(S13) GER Germany 00:28,81 105,37%
6. Jonas Martens 1983(S9) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 00:31,14 108,91%
7. Kevin Lambrechts 1983(S7) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 00:35,29 112,67%
8. Thomas Brown 1990(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:32,33 113,08%

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Andrey Strokin 1977(S13) RUS Russia Blind 00:27,88 101,97%
2. Roy Tobis 1990(S10) GER Germany 00:28,04 103,92%
3. Daniel Clausner 1985(S13) GER Germany 00:28,81 105,37%
4. Konstantin Tychkov 1958(S11) RUS Russia Blind 00:31,11 99,93% WR
5. Jonas Martens 1983(S9) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 00:31,14 108,91%
6. Aleksandr Chekurov 1974(S11) RUS Russia Blind 00:31,55 101,34%
7. Thomas Brown 1990(S9) GBR Great Britain 00:32,33 113,08%
8. Kevin Lambrechts 1983(S7) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 00:35,29 112,67%

end of 4. Session

Session end: 18:25


